TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM304310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENAFI, INC.		05/08/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DR.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78547752	VENAFI
Registration Number:	3035790	VENAFI
Serial Number:	76543821	AUTOCERT
Registration Number:	2935774	AUTOCERT
Serial Number:	76547181	SECURE CLIENT
Serial Number:	76547182	IMCENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4048853770

Email: andrew.regan@troutmansanders.com

ANDREW REGAN PHD **Correspondent Name:** 600 Peachtree St NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: #5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.001260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW REGAN PHD
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW REGAN 66970/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0805 900288983

Total Attachments: 7

source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page1.tif source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page2.tif source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page3.tif source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page4.tif source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page5.tif source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page6.tif source=SVB IP Security Addendum_amendment_050714_executed#page7.tif

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Addendum") is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 14, 2011 from VENAFI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignee"). This Addendum is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 175 E 400 S, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum as of May 8, 2014.

VENAFI, INC.

Name: Michelle Tanner

Title: VP Finance

Active 22085363v1 220763.001260

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Outstanding Security Interest / Ownership Issues
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

Active 22085363v1 220763 001260

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration / Application Number	Registration / Application Date	Outstanding Security Interest / Ownership Issues
Method of aggregating multiple certificate authority services	7937583	May 3, 2011	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method of aggregating multiple certificate authority services	12486704	June 17, 2009	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Program product for unified certificate requests from certificate authorities	7698549	April 13, 2010	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Program product for unified certificate requests from certificate authorities	10918755	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method to automate the renewal of digital certificates	7653810	January 26, 2010	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method to automate the renewal of digital certificates	10917863	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Automated digital certificate renewer	7650497	January 19, 2010	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Automated digital certificate renewer	10918665	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Renewal product for digital certificates	7650496	January 19, 2010	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011

Active 22085363v1 220763 001260

Renewal product for digital certificates	10917861	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method of aggregating multiple certificate authority services	7568095	July 28, 2009	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method of aggregating multiple certificate authority services	10918831	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
System for managing cryptographic keys and trust relationships in a secure shell (ssh) environment	PCTUS2012045758	July 6, 2012	
Apparatus for accepting certificate requests and submission to multiple certificate authorities	7418597	August 26, 2008	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Apparatus for accepting certificate requests and submission to multiple certificate authorities	10917862	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Software product for installing SSL certificates to SSL-enablable devices	10917845	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Automated SSL certificate installers	10917958	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Program product for maintaining certificate on client network devices	10917960	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method for discovering digital certificates in a network	10917961	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
System for discovering SSL-enabled network devices and certificates	10917962	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011

Program product for discovering enterprise certificates	10917963	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Remote management of client installed digital certificates	10917964	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Method for automated installation of digital certificates to network servers	10917965	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Processing apparatus for monitoring and renewing digital certificates	10918325	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Management of SSL/TLS certificates	10918667	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Product for managing and monitoring digital certificates	10918707	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011
Apparatuses for authenticating client devices with client certificate management	10918710	August 13, 2004	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 026597/0819 Recorded: July 15, 2011

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Serial / Registration Number	Filing / Registration Date	Outstanding Security Interest / Ownership Issues
VENAFI	78547752	January 14, 2005	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 4593/0078 Recorded: July 15, 2011
VENAFI	3035790	December 27, 2005	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 4593/0078 Recorded: July 15, 2011
AUTOCERT	76543821	September 9, 2003	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 4593/0078 Recorded: July 15, 2011
AUTOCERT	2935774	March 29, 2005	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 4593/0078 Recorded: July 15, 2011
SECURE CLIENT	76547181	September 26, 2003	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 4593/0078 Recorded: July 15, 2011
IMCENTRIC	76547182	September 26, 2003	Silicon Valley Bank Reel/ Frame: 4593/0078 Recorded: July 15, 2011
VENAFI	UK002501941	March 20, 2009	

Active 22085363v1 220763 001260

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description	Registration/	Registration/	Outstanding Security
	Application Number	Application Date	Interest
NONE	N/A	N/A	N/A

Active 22085363v1 220763 001260

RECORDED: 05/13/2014